RE 25818, edition: 2017-06, Bosch Rexroth AG
Pressure relief valve,
pilot-operated
Features
 ▶ For subplate mounting
Porting pattern according to ISO 6264-06-09-*-97
(NG10) and ISO 6264-08-13-*-97 (NG25)
 ▶ For threaded connection

Ordering code: Type-examination tested safety valves type DB 20 K...E, component series 1X
according to Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU
NG Type designation Component marking
Maximum flow
qVmax in l/min
Set response overpressure
p in bar
25
DB 20 K
1
  –1X/
2
  Y
3
  E TÜV.SV. –1001.14,4.F.G.p
70 30 … 60
100 61 … 110
150 111 … 210
200 211 … 315
300 316 … 350
Adjustment type
1 Hand wheel (pressure adjustment sealed, unloading or setting of a lower response pressure possible!) 1
With sealed protective cap (no adjustment/unloading possible) 2
2 Pressure in the designation is to be entered by the customer, pressure adjustment ≥30 bar and possible in 5-bar steps. e. g. 150
Seal material
3 NBR seals no code
FKM seals V
Information is entered at the factory
Deviating technical data: Type-examination tested safety valves type DB 20 K...E,
component series 1X according to Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU 1)
hydraulic
Maximum
counter pressure
– Port Y bar 0
– Port T "No code" version bar 0
"Y" version 10
Maximum flow see preceding table
Hydraulic fluid Mineral oil (HL, HLP) according to DIN 51524
Hydraulic fluid temperature range °C ‒10 … +60
Viscosity range mm2/s 12 … 230
1) For applications outside these parameters, please consult us!
18/20 DB…W65; DBW…W65; DB 20 K | Pressure relief valve
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 25818, edition: 2017-06
Safety instructions: Type-examination tested safety valves type DB 20 K...E,